J-15
� Complete Isolation
with Optical Couplers
and Power DC-to-DC
Converter
� Industrial Surge
Protection Devices
� Six LED Diagnostic

Includes operator’s manual. Transformer powered units also
include 120 Vac wall mount transformer.
Ordering Example: LDM485-ST converter: $305.
Notes: (2) TD = Transmit Data, RD = Receive Data, RTS = Request To
Send, CTS = Clear To Send, DTR = Data Terminal Ready, DSR = Data
Set Ready, RLSD = Received Line Signal Detect. (3) 120VAC and 220
VAC power transformers are available. (4) Ground-benign environmental
conditions (no salt atmosphere, <50°C ambient temperature).
Model LDM485
Channel Lines(2) TD, RD, RTS, CTS
Control Lines(2) RTS, CTS, DTR, DSR, RLSD
Null Modem Switch 1 (Reverses RS-232 pins 2 and 3)
RS-485 Output Drive 60mA max/output
RS-485 Input
Impedance 12kΩ min/input
Power:
AC operation(3) 12VAC, ±10%, 10W screw terms 1 & 2
DC operation +11.5 to +17VDC @ 500mA on pin 9
-11.5 to -17VDC @ 100mA on pin 10
Operating 0°C to +70°C, 0-95% relative humidity,
Environment noncondensing
Dimensions 53.3 mmH x 167.6 mmW x 32.5 mmD
(2.1 x 6.6 x 1.28")
Weight 200 g (7 oz) max
AC Transformer 311.8 g (11.0 oz) max
MTBF(4) >100,000 hrs
RS-232 P1 Pin Descriptions RS-485 P2 Pin Descriptions
Pin 1 Case Case Ground Pin 1 12VAC
Pin 2 TD Transmit DataPin 2 PWR RTN
Pin 3 RD Receive Data Pin 3 RTS A
Pin 4 RTS Request To Send Pin 4 RTS B
Pin 5 CTS Clear To Send Pin 5 CTS A'
Pin 6 DSR Data Set Ready Pin 6 CTS B'
(connected to Data Pin 7 TD A
Terminal Ready) Pin 8 TD B
Pin 7 Sig Gnd Signal Ground Pin 9 SIG RTN
Pin 8 RLSD Receive Line Signal Detect Pin 10 RD A'
Pin 9 +12VDC Positive DC Supply Input Pin 11 RD B'
Pin 10 –12VDC Negative DC Supply Input Pin 12 SIG RTN
Pin 16 Echo Sup Echo Suppression
(tie to pin 17 to enable)
Pin 17 Echo Sup Echo Suppression
(tie to pin 16 to enable)
Pin 20 DTR Data Terminal Ready
(connected to Data
Set Ready)
MOST POPULAR
MODELS HIGHLIGHTED
One Omega Drive | Stamford, CT 06907 |   1-888-TC-OMEGA (1-888-826-6342) |    info@omega.com
More than 100,000 Products Available!
CANADA
Laval(Quebec)
1-800-TC-OMEGA
UNITED KINGDOM
www. omega.co.uk
Manchester, England
0800-488-488
GERMANY
Deckenpfronn, Germany
0800-8266342
FRANCE
Guyancourt, France
088-466-342
BENELUX
Amstelveen, NL
0800-099-33-44
UNITED STATES